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MARCH NEWS

SACRAMENTS

Confirmation will take place in St Mary's Church on Saturday 2 March at 11am for all
our P7 pupils. There will be an opportunity for photographs with Monsignor Andrew
Dolan in Glen Club immediately after the ceremony, where tea and refreshments will be
provided.

Eucharistic Adoration for P4 pupils will take place in St Mary's Church on Tuesday 12
March at 1.15pm.

An Enrolment Service for all P4 pupils preparing for First Confession and First Holy
Communion will be celebrated in school on Tuesday 12 March at 7.30pm. We ask that all
children attend, accompanied by a parent or guardian.

i  ASSEMBLIES

We have planned for 5 assemblies in March and invite you all, fogether with
grandparents, to come along.

1 March -P5, 8 March -P3, 15 March -P2/3, 22 March -P1/2,29 March -P1.

SHARED EDUCATION #8-%%8335%

Primary 1, Primary 4 and Primary 5 will continue their learning partnership with
Maghera P.S.

Primary 1 will focus on the use of Numicon to enrich mathematical thinking.
Dates: Wednesday 6 March, Tuesday 19 March and Tuesday 26 March.

Primary 4 will be involved with learning about plant classification/life cycles and
planting flowers in the Walled Garden of St Lurach'’s Church.

Dates: Tuesday 5 March, Thursday 21 March and Thursday 28 March.
Primary 5 will continue to explore Roald Dahl's novel George's Marvellous Medicine.

Dates: Friday 8 March, Tuesday 12 March and Thursday 21 March.




SPORTING ACTIVITIES

Girl's Sports Club for P5/6/7 will continue each Tuesday from 3.15pm-4.15pm.

Please note: Girls should be collected from Maghera Leisure Centre on the next two
Tuesdays 5 and 12 March.

Boy's Sports Club for P5/6/7 will continue each Thursday from 3.15pm-4.15pm.
Golf Lessons for Primary 4 pupils will continue for next 4 Wednesdays 3.15pm-4.15pm.

Our Camogie Team will compete in the INTO FIVE ASIDE competition in Meadowbank
on Wednesday 27 March.

OTHER EVENTS

e Thursday 7 March is World Book Day and children are invited to dress up as
their favourite fictional book character.

¢ On Monday 11 March four Primary 7 pupils will compete in the Cumman Na
Bunscoil Quiz at Owenbeg.

e Six of our Primary 7 pupils will take part in The STEM Challenge in Derry on

Wednesday 13 March.
e St Patrick’'s Day Holiday - school will be closed on Monday 18 March.




